

Tilisac Syndicate

Sent by Tualicui

GOPALGANJ BRANCH

REF PTC/E-AUCTION/8360/GANGOTRIDHARA1/2023-24

DATE:07/02/2024

To

Borrower	Proprietor	Mortgagor/Guarantor	Mortgagor/ Guarantor
To, M/S Gangotri Dhara Prop- Binay Kumar Sinha Sadhu Chowk Ward No-2 Goplaganj 841428	To, Binay Kumar Sinha S/o- Dhruv Deo Prasad At- Ward No- 13 Sareya Kalistyhan Road Gopalganj 841428	To, Dhruv Deo Prasad S/o- Late Rambriksh Prasad Vill- Katharia, po- Barahima PS- Mohammadpur Dist- Gopalganj	To, Dhruv Deo Prasad S/o- Late Rambriksh Prasad At- Ward No- 13 Sareya Kalistyhan Road Gopalganj 841428

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

As you are laware, Authorized Officer on behalf of Canara Bank, **Gopalganj Branch** have taken possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our **Gopalganj Branch** of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets (through e-auction) more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending the Sale Notice (e-auction notice) containing terms and conditions of the sale. You are hereby given a last and final opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated in the Sale Notice enclosed within 15 days from the date of this notice, and reclaim the assets which have been possessed by the bank, failing which the assets will be sold as per the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed Sale Notice.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in force.

acr on he

t in Echeloic

ggi an ya Ui

or profit

st uru sula

a a mailion) aí

in data Paran Sil

Yours faithf

AUTHORISED OF IC

CANARA BANK

ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

i reman jansinda, ili in ilas Sa e nacus jirapiy kejib ili

earding cluss paint(4 III) his vises

the building in the bull of the bas

with and it wis unsign the a drught

don seem and specification of the terms of a manifest the states as the organism and a subsection

The manager of the part of the principal and the

Y II

. 1

. .

1111



GOPALGANJ BRANCH

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, Gopalganj, Gopalganj, Bihar will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 26-02-2024, for recovery of Rs 6,45,723.07/- (Rupees Six lakes Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three and seven paisa only) as on 06/02/2020 plus further interest and costs due to the Canara Bank, Gopalganj Branch, Gopalganj, Bihar for loans granted to M/S Gangotri Dhara Prop- Binay Kumar Sinha. An this Lath Hill What her . SIL OH H. F.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any:

All that part and parcel of the property consisting in the name of Dhruy Deo Prasad S/o- Late THE RESERVE TO PLEASE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP Rambriksh Prasada and initial treatment sales

Bio Eth, Jok

Khata No- 81, Plot No- 497, Area- 10 Dhoor भूकता व टांच अंतरशहर्षाः । .. ट. वेवर के हि

id an right money distinger will

Bounded by:-

111 11

North - Hal Mustari East- Nij West - Ramkshun Kurmi Hal Surendra Prasad

Location of the property:- Mauja- Sareya, Pargana-Sipah, Thana No-83, Tauzi No- 3947 Dist- Gopalganj, Bihar

The reserve price for the property will be Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 55,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Only)

There are no known encumbrances on the above property as per the knowledge of the bank. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canbank Computer Services Ltd., J P Royale, 1st Floor 218, 2nd Main, Sampige Road, (Near 14th Cross) Malleswaram, Bangalore-560003 -webiste- www.ccsl.co.in and https://indianbankseauction.com contact person Mr. Pratap Kanjilal/ Mr. D D Pakhare -MOB:9832952602/8898418010 Land line 080-23469665 email: ccsl@ccsl.co.in or Canara Bank's website www.canarabank.com or may contact Manager through **Gopalganj Branch**, Canara Bank , Mobile No.-8210998484 during office hours on any working day.

Date: 07/02/2024 Place: GOPALGANJ Author

The distribution of



GOPALGANJ BRANCH

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 07/D2/2024

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Gopalganj Branch, Gopalganj Bihar

2. Details of Borrower/Mortgagor/ Guar

Borrower	Properitor	Mortgagor/Guarantor	Mortgagor/ Guarantor
To, M/S Gangotri Dhara Prop- Binay Kumar Sinha Sadhu Chowk Ward No-2 Goplaganj 841428	To, Binay Kumar Sinha S/o- Dhruv Deo Prasad At- Ward No- 13 Sareya Kalistyhan Road Gopalganj 841428	To, Dhruv Deo Prasad S/o- Late Rambriksh Prasad Vill- Katharia, po- Barahima PS- Mohammadpur Dist- Gopalganj	To, Dhruv Deo Prasad S/o- Late Rambriksh Prasad At- Ward No- 13 Sareya Kalistyhan Road Gopalganj 841428

3. Total liabilities as on

: 06/02/2020; Rs 6,45,723.07/- (Rupees Six lakhs Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three and seven paisa only) + future interest & costs, expenses etc.

(a) Mode of Auction

Online E-Auction

11/11

: 11111

(b) Details of Auction service provider

:M/s Canbank Computer Services Ltd., -webistehttps://indianbankseauction.com contact person Mr. Pratap Kanjilal Mr. D D Pakhare - MOB:9832952602/8898418010 Land line 080-23469665 email: ccsleauction@gmail.com or ccsl@ccsl.co.in

(c) Date & Time of Auction

: 26-02-2024 & Time 12:30PM-1:30PM, (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

(d) Place of Auction

ria i i billi ch an ir

: https://indianbankseauction.com

Reserve Price

Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)

> Missistan king Little Lipin

ibunicitie mistiganti at decisio

real illustic 6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website https://indianbankseauction.com(Mention the Website). Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. s en si silbinatini di Pereki

The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on 21/02/2024 between 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM.

-1.1



le kand alddarb ishiii in cian yn i

Meh to delikation had be

Tallace Syndicate

GOPALGANJ BRANCH

c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process. gualum

William ..

ally to high him of

Lightly trucked there is not

it it approach the filler, sterioge style leight a late is that a

and marking a line property of the

- Bullet of Managarianal collina EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officerip Canara Bank, LGopalganj Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Gopalganj Branch, A/c No: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0002310 on or before 23/02/2024 till cuments to be the believe with the class of 4.00 pm dilladan to abte use the EEOFAH96 5 HE MILIT
- logical interpretation of the logical includes the e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider Mr Pratap Kanjilal/ Mr D D Pakhare, Contact no. 9832952602/8898418010 Land Line 080-23469665; Nemail: ccsleauction@gmail.com or ccsl@ccsl.co.in. Immediately on the same date of payment of the EMD amount the bidders shall approach the said service provider for obtaining digital signature (If not holding a valid digital signature). despectation of the place that the thirty
 - Melling of Bula bullette to react abid After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details on or before 23/02/2024 4.00 PM, to Canara Bank, Gopalganj Branch by hand or by email. of the sale
 - Additional of Hot Hotelish net valid contra gaztare), Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR: No. 11 11 to them, 17 is the country of
 - Prylany Jahrest Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount. he private the a highlithmy distribution tin volue
 - dide iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id. वैद्यान्य ने भी होते होता है। विद्यान के अपने के अपने के अपने के कि लिए के कि कि कि कि कि कि कि कि कि
 - iv) Bidder's A/cidetails for online refund of EMD.
 - g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider Mr Pratap Kanjilal/ Mr D D Pakhare, 9832952602/8898418010 Land Line 080-23469665; email: Contact no. ccsleauction@gmail.com or ccsl@ccsl.co.in. Immediately on the same date of payment of the EMD amount the bidders shall approach the said service provider for obtaining digital signature (If not holding a valid digital signature).
 - h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.
 - Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs 10000 (The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000 as incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.



The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.



GOPALGANJ BRANCH

- k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.
- 1) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only.
- m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
- n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Gopalganj branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
- o) For further details contact Manager, Canara Bank , Gopalganj Branch (Ph. No-8210998484), email Id cb2310@canarabank.com OR the service provider Mr Pratap Kanjilal/ Mr D D Pakhare, Contact no. 9832952602/8898418010 Land Line 080-23469665; email: ccsleauction@gmail.com or ccsl@ccsl co in.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

the mountaine

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully 3 1/1 of tave decision to be into the

1 G C 1 1 1 1

in again otal said in little tiding of for Calper 1 t Avilor Sent Sent Sent Avilor Somo Authorised Act onto 3532 55 502 3 CAN AND A tractal dar 11 111251 Place: GOPALGANJ Date: 07.02.2024 olthare, 80-2010 340 .grucin it tonds s Figure of word of the states in detail to the states of th el el fente fait of the fair to this e this bear in the I dispetie dem aira nagudalah tah disaka si THE ma diritary and : Phys. Lac. property with view of a in the new metin the same of the 41. 1 white the property of the And peter polynomer in a least of the 11.18 content of the conten 1.2 kg 17 1 2 **6**